A1D581-40

Express Mail Laber No. 2 15 50 87689

		51	4 Rec'd PCT/PTC	2.8 JUL 199 9
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		08-25-1999		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
m20				
28.0	77 IMI		IN 1811 . — —	
1). 60	RI	101125565 PATENTS ON	≟ET II Y	
	ssioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the	attached original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Ty Assignment	pe Security Agree	ement
I —	sion (Non-Recordation)	License		
Document		License	Change of Nar	
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #		Use ONLY by U.S. Government epartmental File	Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Pa			al names of conveying parti	
Name (line 1)	Kuriyama, Noboru		, , ,	Month Day Year 07071999
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Vatar Virtalia			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Yatsu, Yutaka			07071999
Name (line 2)				09/353430
Receiving Par			Mark if additional names of	
Name (line 1)	Shibaura Mechatronics Co	orporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	A Japanese Corporation			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1000-1, Kasamacho, Saka	ae-ku		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)	Yokohama-shi			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Kanagawa-ken 247-0006	JAPAN		
Address (line 3)	City	State/Count		Code
	presentative Name and A	daress Enter	for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name				
Address (line 1)	19 Appde .co			
Address (line 2)	1P 0935(450			
Address (line 3)	103 13 47	- to 1000 to		444
Address (line 4)	M20107	THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O		
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y	
	'		.	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027, Washington, D.C. 2023). See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name C. Frederick Koenig III, E	squire	
Address (line 1) VOLPE and KOENIG, P.	C.	
Address (line 2) 400 One Penn Center		
Address (line 3) 1617 John F. Kennedy B	lvd.	
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	t Number(s)
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ sed	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

C. Frederick Koenig III, Esquire

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 29,662

PATENT REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0824 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty/ios\	
	mark is additional flushes of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Jtsunomiya, Nobuaki	07071999
Name (line 2)]
Marrie (iiiie 2)		Execution Date
🗔	Vagumeta Vuii	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	/asumoto, Yuji	07071999
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Turning Day 19ai
· · ·		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
•		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address w a		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 1)		must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
, tu ui 000 (0 <u>-</u> ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Cod	de :
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		□ is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	- 4-9-2	domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property).
	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
		<u> </u>

ASSIGNMENT

(98S0125P1)

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence as stated below above my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

> POWER SUPPLY APPARATUS FOR SPUTTERING AND A SPUTTERING APPARATUS USING THE POWER SUPPLY APPARATUS

sell and assign to

SHIBAURA MECHATRONICS CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1000-1, Kasama-cho, Sakae-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 247-0006 JAPAN

its successors, and assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said United States patent application: (check one) [X] executed concurrently herewith;

, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	
[] executed on	;	
[] Application No.	, filed	•
id in and to all applications for patent and patents for inventi	on, in all countries of the world, including	ng all division
assues, continuations, substitutes and extensions thereof and a	all rights arising under or pursuant to an	v and all inte
greements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of indust	rial property, including rights of priority	, resulting fro

ar ıs, re rnational filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Volpe and Koenig, P.C., 400 One Penn Center, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Philadelphia, PA 19103, U. S. Α.

REEL: 010178 FRAME: 0826

[1st Inventor] Residence Address: Yokohama-shi, JAPAN Post Office Address: 3016-1-643, Nagatsudacho, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 226-0026 JAPAN Country of Citizenship: Japan Noboru Kuriyama July 7, 1999 Date: [2nd Inventor] Residence Address: Sagamihara-shi, JAPAN Post Office Address: 1-5-14, Kamimizo, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa-ken 229-1123 JAPAN Country of Citizenship: Japan July 7, 1999 [3rd Inventor] Residence Address: Kamakura-shi, JAPAN Post Office Address: 2-17-33, Ofuna, Kamakura-shi, Kanagawa-ken 247-0056 JAPAN Country of Citizenship: Japan Nobuaki Utsunomiya Nobuaki Utsunomiya July 7, 1999 Date: [4th Inventor]

Residence Address: Zama-shi, JAPAN

Post Office Address: 308, Hills-Sagamino, 3-21-19, Kuriharachuo, Zama-shi, Kanagawa-ken 228-0014 JAPAN

Country of Citizenship: Japan

Date: July 7, 1999 Agrin Jasumo la Yasumo la

After recording please return to:

Volpe and Koenig, P.C.

400 One Penn Center, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Philadelphia, PA 19103, U. S. A.